

 \sim

APPLICANT:	William O. Michaud	PETITION NO.:	V-19
PHONE:	770-924-0883	DATE OF HEARING:	03-10-10
REPRESENTAT	TIVE: same	PRESENT ZONING:	R-20
PHONE:	same	LAND LOT(S):	231
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of		DISTRICT:	16
Meadow Trace, west of Meadow Way		SIZE OF TRACT:	.46 acre
(1256 Meadow Trace).		COMMISSION DISTRICT:	3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: <u>1) Allow an accessory structure (existing 196 square foot gazebo) to the side and front of the primary structure; 2) waive the setback for said structure from the required 10 feet to 7 feet adjacent to the western property line; and 3) waive setback for an accessory structure under 144 square feet (existing 72 square foot shed) from the required 5 feet to zero feet adjacent to the south property line and 1 foot adjacent to the east property line.</u>

COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: This request will not have an adverse impact on traffic.

DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: If Variance is approved a Building Permit and inspections will be required for the structure. Any structure within 5 feet of the property line needs to have a One Hour Rating.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: No significant adverse stormwater impacts are anticipated. Entire lot drains to existing catch basin located in front yard within the right-of-way.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic property surveys, county maps and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the impact or treatment of historic and/or archaeological resources.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: There is no significant impact on the cemetery site listed in the Cobb County Cemetery Preservation Commission's Inventory Listing which is located in this, or adjacent land lot.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: No conflict.

OPPOSITION: NO. OPPOSED PETITION NO. SPOKESMAN

BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION APPROVED MOTION BY REJECTED SECONDED HELD CARRIED	201 Via Bayless 202 R-20 R-20 R-20 R-20 R-20 R-20 R-20
STIPULATIONS:	HI JOINT CONTRACTOR SITE
	Little Acres Pl 275 276 277 277 277 277 277 277 277

V-19



Application for Variance
Cobb County
(type or print clearly) Application No. $\frac{\sqrt{-19}}{3-10-10}$
Applicant William Michaud Business Phone 77037738 Home Phone 7709240883
William Michaud Address 1256 Meadow Trace NE, Marietta 64 (representative's name, printed) Address 1256 Meadow Trace NE, Marietta 64 (street, city, state and zip code) 30026
(representative's signature) Business Phone Same as about cell Phone Business Phone Same as a bout cell Phone Business P
My commission expires: 1242011 Signed, sealed and dependent whereas a standard and dependent whereas a standard and the sealed
Titleholder Dilliam Michael Business Phone Home Phone 200
Signature 21 Address:Address:
My commission expires: 7.24.2011 Signed realed and delivered in provide of day of the state of t
Present Zoning of Property $R - 20$
Location 1256 Meadow Trace NE, Marietta GA MOLTING (street address, if applicable: nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 023/ (1953 District / 6 Size of Tract 46 Acre(s)
Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.
Size of Property Topography of PropertyOther
The <u>Cobb County Zoning Ordinance</u> Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must determine that applying the terms of the <u>Zoning Ordinance</u> without the variance would create an unnecessary hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance. The gazebo is located on the Side -Front yard for the purpose of being accessible to neighbors for Our proactive neighborhood Crime would create Meetings.
List type of variance requested: Location of accessory Structure
Revised: December 6, 2005